• Corporate actions and other revenue: $34.4 million, down 4% from $35.9 million

Listing revenue increased 6% mainly due to higher number of new bond listings. There were 819 bond listings raising
$384.7 billion, compared to 349 listings raising $172.0 billion a year earlier.  There were a total of 23 new equity listings
which raised $1.3 billion, compared to 21 new listings raising $2.1 billion a year earlier. Secondary equity funds raised
were $15.1 billion ($10.7 billion).

EFI: Securities Trading and Clearing

Securities Trading and Clearing revenue was comparable to last year at $205.0 million ($205.0 million) and accounted for
26% (25%) of total revenue.

• Securities Clearing revenue: $158.6 million, unchanged from last year
• Access revenue: $37.2 million, down 1% from $37.6 million
• Collateral management, membership and other revenue: $9.2 million, up 4% from $8.9 million

Securities daily average traded value (SDAV) increased 2% to $1.12 billion ($1.10 billion) and total traded value increased
2% to $280.7 billion ($274.1 billion). There were 251 (250) trading days in the year.

Average clearing fee was 2.82 basis points, a decrease from 2.90 basis points a year earlier due to an increase in the
trading of other products such as warrants and ETFs. Turnover velocity for the year was 39% (41%).

Page 3 of 25

Table 1: Key Metrics for Securities Market

FY2017 FY2016 Change

Securities total traded value ($ billion) 281 274 2%
· Mainboard 255 260 -2%
· Catalist 10 7 46%
· Exchange-traded funds, Structured Warrants and others 15 8 104%
Period-end total market capitalisation ($ billion) 1,016 899 13%
· Primary-listed 666 603 10%
· Secondary-listed 350 295 19%
Turnover velocity (primary-listed) 39% 41% -5%
Securities total traded volume (shares in billion) 515 389 33%

EFI: Post Trade Services

Post Trade Services revenue decreased $2.5 million or 2% to $115.7 million ($118.2 million), accounting for 14% (14%) of
total revenue.

• Securities settlement revenue: $95.7 million, up 2% from $93.8 million
• Contract processing revenue: $11.6 million, down 27% from $15.9 million
• Depository management revenue: $8.4 million, unchanged from last year

Securities settlement revenue increased 2%, following a change in mix of securities settlement instructions.

Contract processing revenue decreased $4.4 million or 27% to $11.6 million ($15.9 million) due to lower number of
contracts processed.  As previously highlighted, contract processing will be performed by brokers as they progressively
migrate to their own back office systems.  Contract processing revenue will no longer be significant once all brokers have